tangible book value per ordinary shares by dividing our total tangible assets less our total liabilities by the number of our ordinary shares
outstanding. Dilution is determined by subtracting the as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share from the public offering price
per ordinary share. Without taking into account any other changes in such net tangible book value after June 30, 2018, after giving effect
to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from our sale of 6,396,600 ADSs in this offering, based on a public offering price of $23.45 per
ADS, which was the last reported sale price of our ADSs on the Nasdaq Global Market on August 30, 2018, and the application of the
estimated net proceeds therefrom as described under “Use of proceeds,” our as adjusted net tangible book value at June 30, 2018 would
have been approximately $339.3 million, or $5.95 per ordinary share and $5.95 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value of $2.02 per ordinary share and $2.02 per ADS to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of $17.50 per ordinary share and $17.50 per ADS to you. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per ordinary share and per
ADS basis.

Per
ordinary

share
Per

ADS
Assumed public offering price   $ 23.45   $23.45

Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2018   3.93   3.93
Increase in net tangible book value per share after this offering   2.02   2.02

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   5.95   5.95
Dilution per share or ADS to new investors in this offering   $ 17.50   $17.50

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of $23.45 per ADS would increase (decrease) the dilution to new
investors by $0.89 per ordinary share and $0.89 per ADS, assuming the number of ADSs offered by us remains the same, and after
deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses payable by us. Similarly, each increase
(decrease) of 1,000,000 ADSs offered by us would increase (decrease) the dilution to new investors by $0.72 per ordinary share and
$0.72 per ADS, assuming the assumed public offering price remains the same and after deducting underwriting discounts and